Northville District Library Policy on Accessibility

The Northville District Library abides by the provisions of the *Americans With Disabilities Act* (ADA) and the State of Michigan's *Persons with Disabilities Civil Rights Act*.

The Northville District Library is committed to providing reasonable accommodations to disabled patrons so that they may use library services and attend its programs and activities. Individuals seeking such accommodations should contact the Northville District Library at least 72 hours in advance of an event in order that appropriate arrangements may be made.

Approved by the Board of Trustees July 28, 2022